Transport Expert
VeEX™ VePAL TX130M+ is a full-featured Mobile Backhaul
test solution supporting legacy PDH/DSn, Carrier Ethernet
technologies, and Synchronized Packet networks.
VePAL TX130M+
DSn/PDH and Ethernet Test Set for
Legacy and Synchronized Packet Networks
Platform Highlights

D05-00-001P C00 2012/11
The Ver i f icat ion Experts
Ordering Information
Z04-00-011P	 VePAL TX130M+ Handheld PDH/DSn & Ethernet
Test Set
	 – Built-in 10/100/1000Base-T/RJ45 and
	    100FX/1000Base-X/SFP test ports
	 – 10/100-T testing included
	 – 1000-T, 100-FX, 1000-X and SFPs are optional
PDH/DSn Hardware Options (must select one)
Z66-00-071P	 E1/DS1 Hardware (RJ45 Interface) with E1 Testing
(499-05-155) software included
Z66-00-072P	 E1/DS1 Hardware (Bantam Interface) with DS1
Testing (499-05-143) software included
Z66-00-073P	 E3/DS3 Hardware (RJ45 Interface) with E1/E3
Testing (499-05-155/147) software included
Z66-00-074P	 E3/DS3 Hardware (Bantam Interface) with DS1/
DS3 Testing (499-05-143/145) software included
Z66-00-075P	 Ethernet Hardware only with 10/100T interfaces
enabled (PDH/DSn Hardware not installed)
PDH/DSn Software Options
(requires PDH/DSn Hardware option: Z66-00-071P/Z66-00-072P or
Z66-00-073P/Z66-00-074P)
499-05-142	 2 Mbps Pulse Mask Analysis
499-05-143	 DS1 Testing (1.5 Mbps)
499-05-144	 1.5 Mbps Pulse Mask Analysis
499-05-145	 DS3 Testing (45 Mbps)
499-05-146	 DS3 Pulse Mask Analysis (45 Mbps)
499-05-147	 E3 Testing (34 Mbps)
499-05-148	 E3 Pulse Mask Analysis (34 Mbps)
499-05-149	 DS1/E1 Jitter Measurement
499-05-152	 DS3/E3 Jitter Measurement
499-05-155	 E1 Testing (2 Mbps)
499-05-169	 Basic E1/DS1 Wander Measurement
499-05-176	 E1 APS
499-05-196	 MTIE and TDEV Post Analysis
499-05-231	 Clock Wander Analysis
	 (requires Z66-00-073P or Z66-00-074P)
Z88-00-008G	 ISDN PRI (ANSI, ETSI) Call Setup, incl. Earpiece
Z88-00-009G	 VF Measurements, incl. Earpiece
Ethernet Software Options
499-05-014	 MPLS Tags
499-05-015	 Jitter Measurements
499-05-058	 MAC Flooding
499-05-059	 Asymmetric Testing
499-05-093	 VLAN Flooding
499-05-106	 1000-T Ethernet BERT, Throughput, RFC2544
499-05-113	 100-FX, 1000-X Ethernet BERT, Throughput, RFC2544
499-05-114	 Multi Stream Test
499-05-199	 Service Level Ethernet OAM, IEEE 802.1ag and
ITU-T Y.1731
499-05-200	 Link Level Ethernet OAM, IEEE 802.3ah
499-05-201	 ESMC/SSM SyncE Message Support
			   (requires Z66-00-020G)
Z33-00-013	 499-05-199 and 499-05-200 bundle
SyncE Hardware Option
(requires PDH/DSn Hardware option: Z66-00-071P/Z66-00-072P or
Z66-00-073P/Z66-00-074P)